10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Kl NG Co U NTY ) 1200 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

May 9, 2000

Ordinance 13840

Proposed No_. 2000-0233.1 Sponsors McKenna

AN ORDINANCE providing for the deletion of one projeét,
the Columbia Public Interest Policy Institute, in the 2000
Adopted Budget Ordinance, reallocating $44,000 from that
project, disappropriating $44,000 from Columbia Public
Interest Policy Institute and appropriating $5,000 to Issaquah
Fish Hatchery, FISH Program, $5,000 to Issaquah Schools
Foundation - Kateri Brow Awards, $10,000 to Issaquah
Senior Center - Capial Fund, $5,006 to North Bend Senior

Center - Transportation, $5,000 to Sammamish Youth Parks-

Services, $5,000 to Maple"Valley Historical Society and

’_$9,000 to Friends of Youth; and amending the 2000 Budget

Ordinance, Qrdinance 13678, Section 45, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. There are hereby approved and adopted a disappropriation of
$44,000 from Columbia Public Interest Policy Institute and appropriations of $5,000 to

Issaquah Fish Hatche_:ry, FISH Program, $5,000 to Issaquah Schools Foﬁndation - Kateri




19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ordinance 13840

Brow Awards; $10,000 to Issaquah Senior Center - Capial Fund, $5,000 to North Bend

Senior Center - Transportation, $5,000 to Sammamish Youth Parks Services, $5,000 to
Maple Valley Historical Society and $9,000 to Friends of Youth.
| SECTION 2. Ordinance 13678, Section 45, as amended, is hereby amended by‘

adding thereto and inserting therein the following: -

COMMUNITY SERVICES - CX - From the current expense fund there is hereby

appropri ated to:
ColumBia fﬁblic Interest Poiicy Institute ‘ ($44,000) |
Issaquah Fish Hatchery, FISH Program $ 5,000
Issaquah Schools Foundation-Kateri Brow Awards $ 5,000
- Issaquah Senior Center-Capital Fund $10,000
North Beﬁd Senior Center-Transportation $ 5,000




31

32

33

34

35

Ordinance 13840

Sammamish Youth Parks Services -
Maple Valley Historical Society’

Friends of Youth

$ 5,000
$ 5,000

$ 9,000

Ordinance 13840 was inﬁodﬁced on 4/3/00 and péssed by the Metropolitan King County Council on

5/8/00, by the following vote:

Yes: 12 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Fimia, Mr. Phillips, Mr. Pelz, Mr. McKenna, Ms.
Sullivan, Mr. Nickels, Mr. Pullen, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Mr. Vance and Mr. Irons

No: 0 ’
Excused: 1 - Ms. Miller

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

Pete von Reichbauer, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this_ &P ~day of \{VUZUx:\ . 2000.

Attachments None

MJM/\%‘

Ron Sims, C

e
ounty Executive




